
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22X347 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Sep  7 2023 
CONTRACT NO :XE3472 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Sep 26 2023 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL6636
HWY :SR 014
TITLE :SR 14

LIESER ROAD BRIDGE
EMERGENCY BRIDGE REPAIR
22X347

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLARK

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

08/23/2023
07:22

DOT_RGGB01

ER-STBG-2C05001

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BATTLE GROUND   WA  986041900
98604-8495
1904 SE 6TH PLACE
TAPANI, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100273CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

SELBY BRIDGE COMPANY, INC. STELLAR J. CORPORATION
600 SE ASSEMBLY AVE STE 230 1363 DOWN RIVER DR
98661-5583  
VANCOUVER   WA  986618018 WOODLAND   WA  986749546
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101038

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 85.71 % 71.43 % 114.29 %

130,000.00 60,000.00 120,000.00 50,000.00 150,000.00 80,000.0070,000.00
2 REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 14/12

L.S. -36.67 % 7.12 % 8.57 %

175,000.00 -101,320.00 296,000.00 19,680.00 300,000.00 23,680.00276,320.00

11.0000
3 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

160.0000 L.F. 57.14 % 9.0000 28.57 % 10.0000 42.86 %

1,760.00 640.00 1,440.00 320.00 1,600.00 480.00
7.0000

1,120.00

4.0000
4 REMOVING PAINT LINE 

1340.0000 L.F. 100.00 % 3.5000 75.00 % 4.0000 100.00 %

5,360.00 2,680.00 4,690.00 2,010.00 5,360.00 2,680.00
2.0000

2,680.00
5 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 

L.S. 4,900.00 % 1,150.00 % 1,150.00 %

10,000.00 9,800.00 2,500.00 2,300.00 2,500.00 2,300.00200.00

GRADING

120.0000
6 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

10.0000 C.Y. -40.00 % 75.0000 -62.50 % 125.0000 -37.50 %

1,200.00 -800.00 750.00 -1,250.00 1,250.00 -750.00
200.0000
2,000.00

120.0000
7 GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 

20.0000 TON 50.00 % 125.0000 56.25 % 60.0000 -25.00 %

2,400.00 800.00 2,500.00 900.00 1,200.00 -400.00
80.0000
1,600.00

STRUCTURE

120.0000
8 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 

21.0000 C.Y. -20.00 % 125.0000 -16.67 % 200.0000 33.33 %

2,520.00 -630.00 2,625.00 -525.00 4,200.00 1,050.00
150.0000
3,150.00

9 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A SIX FEET TO TEN FEET
L.S. 187.50 % 275.00 % 275.00 %

23,000.00 15,000.00 30,000.00 22,000.00 30,000.00 22,000.008,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22X347 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Sep  7 2023 
CONTRACT NO :XE3472 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Sep 26 2023 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL6636
HWY :SR 014
TITLE :SR 14

LIESER ROAD BRIDGE
EMERGENCY BRIDGE REPAIR
22X347

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLARK

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

08/23/2023
07:22

DOT_RGGB01

ER-STBG-2C05001

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BATTLE GROUND   WA  986041900
98604-8495
1904 SE 6TH PLACE
TAPANI, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100273CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

SELBY BRIDGE COMPANY, INC. STELLAR J. CORPORATION
600 SE ASSEMBLY AVE STE 230 1363 DOWN RIVER DR
98661-5583  
VANCOUVER   WA  986618018 WOODLAND   WA  986749546
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101038

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

STRUCTURE

1,170.0000
10 PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER W50G

101.8000 L.F. 17.00 % 1,350.0000 35.00 % 1,000.0000 0.00 %

119,106.00 17,306.00 137,430.00 35,630.00 101,800.00 0.00
1,000.0000
101,800.00

11 DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
12 SUPERSTRUCTURE - BRIDGE NO. 14/12 REPAIR

L.S. 16.95 % -6.44 % -6.44 %

250,000.00 36,230.00 200,000.00 -13,770.00 200,000.00 -13,770.00213,770.00

SURFACING

200.0000
13 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

10.0000 TON 207.69 % 150.0000 130.77 % 250.0000 284.62 %

2,000.00 1,350.00 1,500.00 850.00 2,500.00 1,850.00
65.0000
650.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

90.0000
14 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

139.7000 S.Y. -40.00 % 30.0000 -80.00 % 80.0000 -46.67 %

12,573.00 -8,382.00 4,191.00 -16,764.00 11,176.00 -9,779.00
150.0000
20,955.00

15 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00

450.0000
16 COMMERCIAL HMA 

40.0000 TON -10.00 % 450.0000 -10.00 % 250.0000 -50.00 %

18,000.00 -2,000.00 18,000.00 -2,000.00 10,000.00 -10,000.00
500.0000
20,000.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

100.0000
17 ESC LEAD 

16.0000 DAY -90.00 % 75.0000 -92.50 % 50.0000 -95.00 %

1,600.00 -14,400.00 1,200.00 -14,800.00 800.00 -15,200.00
1,000.0000
16,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22X347 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Sep  7 2023 
CONTRACT NO :XE3472 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Sep 26 2023 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL6636
HWY :SR 014
TITLE :SR 14

LIESER ROAD BRIDGE
EMERGENCY BRIDGE REPAIR
22X347

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLARK

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

08/23/2023
07:22

DOT_RGGB01

ER-STBG-2C05001

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BATTLE GROUND   WA  986041900
98604-8495
1904 SE 6TH PLACE
TAPANI, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100273CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

SELBY BRIDGE COMPANY, INC. STELLAR J. CORPORATION
600 SE ASSEMBLY AVE STE 230 1363 DOWN RIVER DR
98661-5583  
VANCOUVER   WA  986618018 WOODLAND   WA  986749546
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101038

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

100.0000
18 INLET PROTECTION 

5.0000 EACH -33.33 % 100.0000 -33.33 % 100.0000 -33.33 %

500.00 -250.00 500.00 -250.00 500.00 -250.00
150.0000
750.00

19 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION 
L.S. 166.67 % -20.00 % 60.00 %

10,000.00 6,250.00 3,000.00 -750.00 6,000.00 2,250.003,750.00

6.0000
20 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

1010.0000 L.F. -25.00 % 5.5000 -31.25 % 5.0000 -37.50 %

6,060.00 -2,020.00 5,555.00 -2,525.00 5,050.00 -3,030.00
8.0000

8,080.00

TRAFFIC

65.0000
21 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

137.5000 L.F. 160.00 % 58.0000 132.00 % 60.0000 140.00 %

8,937.50 5,500.00 7,975.00 4,537.50 8,250.00 4,812.50
25.0000
3,437.50

5,500.0000
22 BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 24

1.0000 EACH 10.00 % 5,000.0000 0.00 % 5,000.0000 0.00 %

5,500.00 500.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00
5,000.0000
5,000.00

55.0000
23 TEMPORARY BARRIER 

304.0000 L.F. 37.50 % 30.0000 -25.00 % 45.0000 12.50 %

16,720.00 4,560.00 9,120.00 -3,040.00 13,680.00 1,520.00
40.0000

12,160.00

3.0000
24 PAINT LINE 

1330.0000 L.F. -25.00 % 3.0000 -25.00 % 4.0000 0.00 %

3,990.00 -1,330.00 3,990.00 -1,330.00 5,320.00 0.00
4.0000

5,320.00

40.0000
25 PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 

260.0000 S.F. 400.00 % 22.0000 175.00 % 22.0000 175.00 %

10,400.00 8,320.00 5,720.00 3,640.00 5,720.00 3,640.00
8.0000

2,080.00

50.0000
26 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

12.0000 L.F. 85.19 % 60.0000 122.22 % 55.0000 103.70 %

600.00 276.00 720.00 396.00 660.00 336.00
27.0000
324.00

350.0000
27 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

5.0000 EACH 180.00 % 250.0000 100.00 % 250.0000 100.00 %

1,750.00 1,125.00 1,250.00 625.00 1,250.00 625.00
125.0000
625.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22X347 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Sep  7 2023 
CONTRACT NO :XE3472 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Sep 26 2023 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL6636
HWY :SR 014
TITLE :SR 14

LIESER ROAD BRIDGE
EMERGENCY BRIDGE REPAIR
22X347

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLARK

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

08/23/2023
07:22

DOT_RGGB01

ER-STBG-2C05001

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BATTLE GROUND   WA  986041900
98604-8495
1904 SE 6TH PLACE
TAPANI, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100273CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

SELBY BRIDGE COMPANY, INC. STELLAR J. CORPORATION
600 SE ASSEMBLY AVE STE 230 1363 DOWN RIVER DR
98661-5583  
VANCOUVER   WA  986618018 WOODLAND   WA  986749546
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101038

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

28,000.0000
28 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

0.1000 HUND 3,900.00 % 3,500.0000 400.00 % 3,500.0000 400.00 %

2,800.00 2,730.00 350.00 280.00 350.00 280.00
700.0000

70.00

5.0000
29 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

820.0000 L.F. 66.67 % 2.5000 -16.67 % 3.0000 0.00 %

4,100.00 1,640.00 2,050.00 -410.00 2,460.00 0.00
3.0000

2,460.00

30.0000
30 SIGN COVERING 

33.0000 S.F. 50.00 % 8.0000 -60.00 % 25.0000 25.00 %

990.00 330.00 264.00 -396.00 825.00 165.00
20.0000
660.00

31 TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION SYSTEM 
L.S. 48.51 % 35.31 % 65.02 %

45,000.00 14,700.00 41,000.00 10,700.00 50,000.00 19,700.0030,300.00
32 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM - MODIFICATION

L.S. 125.81 % 106.45 % 158.06 %

35,000.00 19,500.00 32,000.00 16,500.00 40,000.00 24,500.0015,500.00
33 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -32.38 % -39.50 % 24.56 %

190,000.00 -91,000.00 170,000.00 -111,000.00 350,000.00 69,000.00281,000.00
34 WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.0025,000.00

45.0000
35 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

221.0000 S.F. 80.00 % 28.0000 12.00 % 75.0000 200.00 %

9,945.00 4,420.00 6,188.00 663.00 16,575.00 11,050.00
25.0000
5,525.00

OTHER ITEMS
36 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. 25.00 % -15.00 % 0.00 %

25,000.00 5,000.00 17,000.00 -3,000.00 20,000.00 0.0020,000.00
37 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.0030,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22X347 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Sep  7 2023 
CONTRACT NO :XE3472 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Sep 26 2023 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL6636
HWY :SR 014
TITLE :SR 14

LIESER ROAD BRIDGE
EMERGENCY BRIDGE REPAIR
22X347

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLARK

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

08/23/2023
07:22

DOT_RGGB01

ER-STBG-2C05001

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BATTLE GROUND   WA  986041900
98604-8495
1904 SE 6TH PLACE
TAPANI, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100273CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

SELBY BRIDGE COMPANY, INC. STELLAR J. CORPORATION
600 SE ASSEMBLY AVE STE 230 1363 DOWN RIVER DR
98661-5583  
VANCOUVER   WA  986618018 WOODLAND   WA  986749546
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101038

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
38 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
39 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1.00 1.00 1.001.00
40 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
41 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -80.00 % -80.00 % -80.00 %

1,000.00 -4,000.00 1,000.00 -4,000.00 1,000.00 -4,000.005,000.00
42 FORCE ACCOUNT GIRDER REPAIR WORK BRIDGE 14/12

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

128,000.00 128,000.00 128,000.00128,000.00

$1,315,814.50 -0.56% $1,318,511.00 -0.36% $1,538,029.00 16.23%$1,323,289.50CONTRACT TOTAL

$1,538,029.00$1,315,814.50 $1,318,511.00BASE TOTAL -0.56% -0.36% 16.23%$1,323,289.50



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22X347 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Sep  7 2023 
CONTRACT NO :XE3472 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Sep 26 2023 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL6636
HWY :SR 014
TITLE :SR 14

LIESER ROAD BRIDGE
EMERGENCY BRIDGE REPAIR
22X347

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLARK

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

08/23/2023
07:22

DOT_RGGB01

ER-STBG-2C05001

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

VANCOUVER   WA  986830402
BUILDING B SUITE 210
16821 SE MCGILLVRAY BOULEVARD
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO. HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO.
3600 WILDISH LANE 2213 SOUTH F ST - 97477-5207
97408-5003 PO BOX 659
EUGENE   OR  974040047 SPRINGFIELD   OR  974770121
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 121.43 % 127.14 % 171.43 %

155,000.00 85,000.00 159,000.00 89,000.00 190,000.00 120,000.0070,000.00
2 REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 14/12

L.S. 8.57 % -5.91 % -0.48 %

300,000.00 23,680.00 260,000.00 -16,320.00 275,000.00 -1,320.00276,320.00

25.0000
3 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

160.0000 L.F. 257.14 % 20.0000 185.71 % 15.0000 114.29 %

4,000.00 2,880.00 3,200.00 2,080.00 2,400.00 1,280.00
7.0000

1,120.00

5.0000
4 REMOVING PAINT LINE 

1340.0000 L.F. 150.00 % 4.0000 100.00 % 3.0000 50.00 %

6,700.00 4,020.00 5,360.00 2,680.00 4,020.00 1,340.00
2.0000

2,680.00
5 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 

L.S. 400.00 % 2,400.00 % 500.00 %

1,000.00 800.00 5,000.00 4,800.00 1,200.00 1,000.00200.00

GRADING

300.0000
6 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

10.0000 C.Y. 50.00 % 300.0000 50.00 % 500.0000 150.00 %

3,000.00 1,000.00 3,000.00 1,000.00 5,000.00 3,000.00
200.0000
2,000.00

75.0000
7 GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 

20.0000 TON -6.25 % 150.0000 87.50 % 300.0000 275.00 %

1,500.00 -100.00 3,000.00 1,400.00 6,000.00 4,400.00
80.0000
1,600.00

STRUCTURE

100.0000
8 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 

21.0000 C.Y. -33.33 % 300.0000 100.00 % 550.0000 266.67 %

2,100.00 -1,050.00 6,300.00 3,150.00 11,550.00 8,400.00
150.0000
3,150.00

9 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A SIX FEET TO TEN FEET
L.S. 87.50 % 25.00 % 212.50 %

15,000.00 7,000.00 10,000.00 2,000.00 25,000.00 17,000.008,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22X347 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Sep  7 2023 
CONTRACT NO :XE3472 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Sep 26 2023 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL6636
HWY :SR 014
TITLE :SR 14

LIESER ROAD BRIDGE
EMERGENCY BRIDGE REPAIR
22X347

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLARK

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

08/23/2023
07:22

DOT_RGGB01

ER-STBG-2C05001

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

VANCOUVER   WA  986830402
BUILDING B SUITE 210
16821 SE MCGILLVRAY BOULEVARD
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO. HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO.
3600 WILDISH LANE 2213 SOUTH F ST - 97477-5207
97408-5003 PO BOX 659
EUGENE   OR  974040047 SPRINGFIELD   OR  974770121
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

STRUCTURE

1,500.0000
10 PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER W50G

101.8000 L.F. 50.00 % 2,200.0000 120.00 % 2,500.0000 150.00 %

152,700.00 50,900.00 223,960.00 122,160.00 254,500.00 152,700.00
1,000.0000
101,800.00

11 DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
12 SUPERSTRUCTURE - BRIDGE NO. 14/12 REPAIR

L.S. -1.30 % 52.03 % 84.78 %

211,000.00 -2,770.00 325,000.00 111,230.00 395,000.00 181,230.00213,770.00

SURFACING

200.0000
13 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

10.0000 TON 207.69 % 250.0000 284.62 % 250.0000 284.62 %

2,000.00 1,350.00 2,500.00 1,850.00 2,500.00 1,850.00
65.0000
650.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

75.0000
14 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

139.7000 S.Y. -50.00 % 70.0000 -53.33 % 75.0000 -50.00 %

10,477.50 -10,477.50 9,779.00 -11,176.00 10,477.50 -10,477.50
150.0000
20,955.00

15 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00

350.0000
16 COMMERCIAL HMA 

40.0000 TON -30.00 % 500.0000 0.00 % 450.0000 -10.00 %

14,000.00 -6,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 18,000.00 -2,000.00
500.0000
20,000.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

25.0000
17 ESC LEAD 

16.0000 DAY -97.50 % 200.0000 -80.00 % 200.0000 -80.00 %

400.00 -15,600.00 3,200.00 -12,800.00 3,200.00 -12,800.00
1,000.0000
16,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22X347 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Sep  7 2023 
CONTRACT NO :XE3472 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Sep 26 2023 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL6636
HWY :SR 014
TITLE :SR 14

LIESER ROAD BRIDGE
EMERGENCY BRIDGE REPAIR
22X347

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLARK

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

08/23/2023
07:22

DOT_RGGB01

ER-STBG-2C05001

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

VANCOUVER   WA  986830402
BUILDING B SUITE 210
16821 SE MCGILLVRAY BOULEVARD
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO. HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO.
3600 WILDISH LANE 2213 SOUTH F ST - 97477-5207
97408-5003 PO BOX 659
EUGENE   OR  974040047 SPRINGFIELD   OR  974770121
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

200.0000
18 INLET PROTECTION 

5.0000 EACH 33.33 % 200.0000 33.33 % 300.0000 100.00 %

1,000.00 250.00 1,000.00 250.00 1,500.00 750.00
150.0000
750.00

19 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION 
L.S. 166.67 % -20.00 % 126.67 %

10,000.00 6,250.00 3,000.00 -750.00 8,500.00 4,750.003,750.00

4.0000
20 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

1010.0000 L.F. -50.00 % 7.0000 -12.50 % 7.5000 -6.25 %

4,040.00 -4,040.00 7,070.00 -1,010.00 7,575.00 -505.00
8.0000

8,080.00

TRAFFIC

55.0000
21 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

137.5000 L.F. 120.00 % 70.0000 180.00 % 45.0000 80.00 %

7,562.50 4,125.00 9,625.00 6,187.50 6,187.50 2,750.00
25.0000
3,437.50

6,500.0000
22 BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 24

1.0000 EACH 30.00 % 6,000.0000 20.00 % 5,350.0000 7.00 %

6,500.00 1,500.00 6,000.00 1,000.00 5,350.00 350.00
5,000.0000
5,000.00

40.0000
23 TEMPORARY BARRIER 

304.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 40.0000 0.00 % 65.0000 62.50 %

12,160.00 0.00 12,160.00 0.00 19,760.00 7,600.00
40.0000

12,160.00

3.0000
24 PAINT LINE 

1330.0000 L.F. -25.00 % 4.0000 0.00 % 2.5000 -37.50 %

3,990.00 -1,330.00 5,320.00 0.00 3,325.00 -1,995.00
4.0000

5,320.00

45.0000
25 PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 

260.0000 S.F. 462.50 % 30.0000 275.00 % 35.0000 337.50 %

11,700.00 9,620.00 7,800.00 5,720.00 9,100.00 7,020.00
8.0000

2,080.00

60.0000
26 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

12.0000 L.F. 122.22 % 75.0000 177.78 % 45.0000 66.67 %

720.00 396.00 900.00 576.00 540.00 216.00
27.0000
324.00

380.0000
27 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

5.0000 EACH 204.00 % 300.0000 140.00 % 300.0000 140.00 %

1,900.00 1,275.00 1,500.00 875.00 1,500.00 875.00
125.0000
625.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22X347 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Sep  7 2023 
CONTRACT NO :XE3472 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Sep 26 2023 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL6636
HWY :SR 014
TITLE :SR 14

LIESER ROAD BRIDGE
EMERGENCY BRIDGE REPAIR
22X347

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLARK

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

08/23/2023
07:22

DOT_RGGB01

ER-STBG-2C05001

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

VANCOUVER   WA  986830402
BUILDING B SUITE 210
16821 SE MCGILLVRAY BOULEVARD
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO. HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO.
3600 WILDISH LANE 2213 SOUTH F ST - 97477-5207
97408-5003 PO BOX 659
EUGENE   OR  974040047 SPRINGFIELD   OR  974770121
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

31,000.0000
28 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

0.1000 HUND 4,328.57 % 4,000.0000 471.43 % 25,000.0000 3,471.43 %

3,100.00 3,030.00 400.00 330.00 2,500.00 2,430.00
700.0000

70.00

4.5000
29 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

820.0000 L.F. 50.00 % 5.0000 66.67 % 3.5000 16.67 %

3,690.00 1,230.00 4,100.00 1,640.00 2,870.00 410.00
3.0000

2,460.00

100.0000
30 SIGN COVERING 

33.0000 S.F. 400.00 % 15.0000 -25.00 % 25.0000 25.00 %

3,300.00 2,640.00 495.00 -165.00 825.00 165.00
20.0000
660.00

31 TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION SYSTEM 
L.S. 65.02 % 230.03 % 33.66 %

50,000.00 19,700.00 100,000.00 69,700.00 40,500.00 10,200.0030,300.00
32 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM - MODIFICATION

L.S. 125.81 % 319.35 % 109.68 %

35,000.00 19,500.00 65,000.00 49,500.00 32,500.00 17,000.0015,500.00
33 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 24.91 % -57.30 % 38.98 %

351,000.00 70,000.00 120,000.00 -161,000.00 390,525.00 109,525.00281,000.00
34 WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.0025,000.00

40.0000
35 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

221.0000 S.F. 60.00 % 35.0000 40.00 % 28.0000 12.00 %

8,840.00 3,315.00 7,735.00 2,210.00 6,188.00 663.00
25.0000
5,525.00

OTHER ITEMS
36 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 % -11.85 %

20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 17,630.00 -2,370.0020,000.00
37 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.0030,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22X347 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Sep  7 2023 
CONTRACT NO :XE3472 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Sep 26 2023 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL6636
HWY :SR 014
TITLE :SR 14

LIESER ROAD BRIDGE
EMERGENCY BRIDGE REPAIR
22X347

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLARK

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

08/23/2023
07:22

DOT_RGGB01

ER-STBG-2C05001

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

VANCOUVER   WA  986830402
BUILDING B SUITE 210
16821 SE MCGILLVRAY BOULEVARD
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO. HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO.
3600 WILDISH LANE 2213 SOUTH F ST - 97477-5207
97408-5003 PO BOX 659
EUGENE   OR  974040047 SPRINGFIELD   OR  974770121
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
38 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
39 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1.00 1.00 1.001.00
40 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
41 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -80.00 % -40.00 % -50.00 %

1,000.00 -4,000.00 3,000.00 -2,000.00 2,500.00 -2,500.005,000.00
42 FORCE ACCOUNT GIRDER REPAIR WORK BRIDGE 14/12

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

128,000.00 128,000.00 128,000.00128,000.00

$1,597,383.00 20.71% $1,597,407.00 20.71% $1,946,226.00 47.07%$1,323,289.50CONTRACT TOTAL

$1,946,226.00$1,597,383.00 $1,597,407.00BASE TOTAL 20.71% 20.71% 47.07%$1,323,289.50



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22X347 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Sep  7 2023 
CONTRACT NO :XE3472 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Sep 26 2023 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL6636
HWY :SR 014
TITLE :SR 14

LIESER ROAD BRIDGE
EMERGENCY BRIDGE REPAIR
22X347

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLARK

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

08/23/2023
07:22

DOT_RGGB01

ER-STBG-2C05001

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

MUKILTEO   WA  982750418
98275-5723
3701 SOUTH RD
COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- 7TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

101079CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 185.71 % -100.00 %

200,000.00 130,000.00 0.0070,000.00
2 REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 14/12

L.S. -58.38 % -100.00 %

115,000.00 -161,320.00 0.00276,320.00

27.0000
3 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

160.0000 L.F. 285.71 % -100.00 %

4,320.00 3,200.00 0.00
7.0000

1,120.00

3.0000
4 REMOVING PAINT LINE 

1340.0000 L.F. 50.00 % -100.00 %

4,020.00 1,340.00 0.00
2.0000

2,680.00
5 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 

L.S. 950.00 % -100.00 %

2,100.00 1,900.00 0.00200.00

GRADING

750.0000
6 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

10.0000 C.Y. 275.00 % -100.00 %

7,500.00 5,500.00 0.00
200.0000
2,000.00

500.0000
7 GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 

20.0000 TON 525.00 % -100.00 %

10,000.00 8,400.00 0.00
80.0000
1,600.00

STRUCTURE

670.0000
8 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 

21.0000 C.Y. 346.67 % -100.00 %

14,070.00 10,920.00 0.00
150.0000
3,150.00

9 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A SIX FEET TO TEN FEET
L.S. 150.00 % -100.00 %

20,000.00 12,000.00 0.008,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22X347 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Sep  7 2023 
CONTRACT NO :XE3472 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Sep 26 2023 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL6636
HWY :SR 014
TITLE :SR 14

LIESER ROAD BRIDGE
EMERGENCY BRIDGE REPAIR
22X347

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLARK

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

08/23/2023
07:22

DOT_RGGB01

ER-STBG-2C05001

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

MUKILTEO   WA  982750418
98275-5723
3701 SOUTH RD
COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- 7TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

101079CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

STRUCTURE

1,725.0000
10 PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER W50G

101.8000 L.F. 72.50 % -100.00 %

175,605.00 73,805.00 0.00
1,000.0000
101,800.00

11 DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
12 SUPERSTRUCTURE - BRIDGE NO. 14/12 REPAIR

L.S. 110.51 % -100.00 %

450,000.00 236,230.00 0.00213,770.00

SURFACING

440.0000
13 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

10.0000 TON 576.92 % -100.00 %

4,400.00 3,750.00 0.00
65.0000
650.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

179.0000
14 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

139.7000 S.Y. 19.33 % -100.00 %

25,006.30 4,051.30 0.00
150.0000
20,955.00

15 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00

760.0000
16 COMMERCIAL HMA 

40.0000 TON 52.00 % -100.00 %

30,400.00 10,400.00 0.00
500.0000
20,000.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

50.0000
17 ESC LEAD 

16.0000 DAY -95.00 % -100.00 %

800.00 -15,200.00 0.00
1,000.0000
16,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22X347 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Sep  7 2023 
CONTRACT NO :XE3472 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Sep 26 2023 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL6636
HWY :SR 014
TITLE :SR 14

LIESER ROAD BRIDGE
EMERGENCY BRIDGE REPAIR
22X347

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLARK

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

08/23/2023
07:22

DOT_RGGB01

ER-STBG-2C05001

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

MUKILTEO   WA  982750418
98275-5723
3701 SOUTH RD
COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- 7TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

101079CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

145.0000
18 INLET PROTECTION 

5.0000 EACH -3.33 % -100.00 %

725.00 -25.00 0.00
150.0000
750.00

19 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION 
L.S. 166.67 % -100.00 %

10,000.00 6,250.00 0.003,750.00

8.5000
20 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

1010.0000 L.F. 6.25 % -100.00 %

8,585.00 505.00 0.00
8.0000

8,080.00

TRAFFIC

130.0000
21 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

137.5000 L.F. 420.00 % -100.00 %

17,875.00 14,437.50 0.00
25.0000
3,437.50

10,400.0000
22 BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 24

1.0000 EACH 108.00 % -100.00 %

10,400.00 5,400.00 0.00
5,000.0000
5,000.00

300.0000
23 TEMPORARY BARRIER 

304.0000 L.F. 650.00 % -100.00 %

91,200.00 79,040.00 0.00
40.0000

12,160.00

8.7000
24 PAINT LINE 

1330.0000 L.F. 117.50 % -100.00 %

11,571.00 6,251.00 0.00
4.0000

5,320.00

62.0000
25 PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 

260.0000 S.F. 675.00 % -100.00 %

16,120.00 14,040.00 0.00
8.0000

2,080.00

134.0000
26 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

12.0000 L.F. 396.30 % -100.00 %

1,608.00 1,284.00 0.00
27.0000
324.00

268.0000
27 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

5.0000 EACH 114.40 % -100.00 %

1,340.00 715.00 0.00
125.0000
625.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22X347 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Sep  7 2023 
CONTRACT NO :XE3472 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Sep 26 2023 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL6636
HWY :SR 014
TITLE :SR 14

LIESER ROAD BRIDGE
EMERGENCY BRIDGE REPAIR
22X347

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLARK

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

08/23/2023
07:22

DOT_RGGB01

ER-STBG-2C05001

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

MUKILTEO   WA  982750418
98275-5723
3701 SOUTH RD
COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- 7TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

101079CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

12,000.0000
28 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

0.1000 HUND 1,614.29 % -100.00 %

1,200.00 1,130.00 0.00
700.0000

70.00

10.0000
29 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

820.0000 L.F. 233.33 % -100.00 %

8,200.00 5,740.00 0.00
3.0000

2,460.00

100.0000
30 SIGN COVERING 

33.0000 S.F. 400.00 % -100.00 %

3,300.00 2,640.00 0.00
20.0000
660.00

31 TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION SYSTEM 
L.S. 100.00 % -100.00 %

60,600.00 30,300.00 0.0030,300.00
32 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM - MODIFICATION

L.S. 206.45 % -100.00 %

47,500.00 32,000.00 0.0015,500.00
33 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 184.70 % -100.00 %

800,000.00 519,000.00 0.00281,000.00
34 WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

25,000.00 0.0025,000.00

80.0000
35 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

221.0000 S.F. 220.00 % -100.00 %

17,680.00 12,155.00 0.00
25.0000
5,525.00

OTHER ITEMS
36 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. 32.25 % -100.00 %

26,450.00 6,450.00 0.0020,000.00
37 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

30,000.00 0.0030,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22X347 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Sep  7 2023 
CONTRACT NO :XE3472 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Sep 26 2023 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL6636
HWY :SR 014
TITLE :SR 14

LIESER ROAD BRIDGE
EMERGENCY BRIDGE REPAIR
22X347

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLARK

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

08/23/2023
07:22

DOT_RGGB01

ER-STBG-2C05001

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

MUKILTEO   WA  982750418
98275-5723
3701 SOUTH RD
COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- 7TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

101079CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
38 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
39 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

1.00 0.001.00
40 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
41 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 100.00 % -100.00 %

10,000.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.00
42 FORCE ACCOUNT GIRDER REPAIR WORK BRIDGE 14/12

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

128,000.00 0.00128,000.00

$2,390,578.30 80.65% $0.00$1,323,289.50CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$2,390,578.30BASE TOTAL 80.65%$1,323,289.50


